506443466 01/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6490234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAKOB BOSCH	01/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	INGOLSTADT
City:	85045
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17044958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1:345 SOUTH PATRICK STREETAddress Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07780696US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Combined_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506443466 REEL: 054960 FRAME: 0314

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Table of Inventions WHEEL CARRIES ASSEMBLY IVER A MOTOR VEHICLE.

DECLARATION As a below asseed inventor, I bereby declare that:
This declaration is directed for \[\sum_{\text{the attached application, or }} \] United States application or PCT international application number 17/044.958, filed on October 2, 2020
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by see. I believe I am the original inventor or an original pass inventor of a claimed inventor in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above identified application including the claims, and any claim assendances made in the application. I adminishing the dairy to disclose all information which i material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
WHEREAS, I. Jakob BOSCH, whose post office address is Millerbiblishable 17, 88119 Bad Waldser, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assiconos, and the owner of tascful improvements in WHED, CARRIER ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE (hereinafter referred to as the Inventors) for which the above application for United States Letters Patient was filled on October 2, 2020. Serial No.: 17014,958, or established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filled. designating the United States of America.
WHEREAS, <u>AUDI AC</u> , whose post office address is <u>85045 Impolateds. Germany</u> , bereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, except of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assurem, by these presents do sell, easign and transfer onto each Assurem, the critic right, title, and interest to and to said bever now and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation to part and recessor each application.
ALSO, ASSERTED benefit agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other parent application(s) is the United States for said Investment, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNER in and to said Investment all without further consideration. ASSIGNER's request documents and information concerning the Investment that are within Assigned's presention or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNER that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNER in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or parent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNER'S being executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, Assertion hereby authorizes and regress the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademost office to seem any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assertine, as the Assertines of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assertine's sole use and behave of the use and behave of Assertine's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assertine had this assignment and sale use been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maler & Maler, PLLC to insent or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recorded to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office.
Legal Name of Inventor Jakob BOSCH X

PATENT REEL: 054960 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 01/11/2021